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MSP FOR CASH CROPS


2558. SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृषि एव ंककसान कल्याण मतं्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to declare the Minimum support Price (MSP) for cash crops like Cumin, Plantago (Isabgol), Gwar, Moth, Chaula, Coriandar (Dhaniya), Arandi, Garlic (Lahsun), Aloevera (Gwarpatha); and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be declared?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्राऱय में राज्य मंत्री     (SHRI  MOHANBHAI  KUNDARIYA)

(a): There is no such proposal at present.

(b): Question does not arise.

*******

